Field of View Part 2

EQ70-130
VOC

EXC

MV70-130
VOC

EXC

DES
COMP

EXC

GE
REP

PERF

GE
REP

PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Guard: SMG

Guard: SNG

3/8/2014

Spring-Ford Chichester

MS MS

1201 e 12.07 @
62 €D 61 €D

59 €2 60 €
1421 12.87
3 €D 65 G

70 €D 64 €D
13.2@ 122G
68 € 63 CD

64 € 59 €D
13.2@ 124
68 € 63 €D

64 € 61 €D
128eé 119
66 €5 62 G

62 €5 57 GD
65.42 61.44

0.0 4.0

65.42 57.44

1st 5th

Central
Mountain MS Gateway MS Radnor MS

MN7ded 1141

60 €D
58 €D

13.14 €

67 €D
65 €D

12.9 @@
66 €
63 €

12.8 &
65 €
63 €D

13.1 @
67 €@
64 €@
63.68
0.0

63.68
2nd

59 G
56 @

12.81 &
66 €
63 @

11.1 €@
57 @
54 @D

12.6 €
64 €D
62 €D

12.2 €@
63 €

59 G
60.12
0.0

60.12
4th

11.54 G
59 G
57 G

13.54 €@
69 €@
67 €@

12.5 €
64 €D
61 €D

12.2 €
62 €D
60 @D

12.5 &
64 €D

61 €@
62.28
0.0

62.28
3rd

East HS

12.34 GB
63 G
61 G

13.41 &
69 €
66 €D

11.5 G
60 G
55 G

12.7 &
66 @D
61 @D

11.7 G
61 G
56 G
61.65
9.0

52.65
6th

West Chester Cardinal
O'Hara HS

12.67 €&
64 G
63 €D

13.47 €@
68 €D
67 G

12.6 €
65 G
61 G

12.2 GB
63 G
59 G

12.3 &
63 @

60 €
63.24
0.0

63.24
5th

Allentown
Central

13.54
69 €
67 €

12.94 G
66 GD
64 CD

13.1 G
69 €
62 G

13.4
69 €
65 G

12.6 €@
65 G

61 G
65.58
1.6

63.98
4th

Avon Grove
Catholic HS HS Gold

Appoquinimink
HS

14.34 @ 14.54 e

73 €D
7 €D

14.01 e

72 €
69 €D

14.8 @
76 €
72 €

15.1 €
77 €
74 @D

15.1
77 &
74 €
73.35
0.0

73.35

1st

74 €
72 €GB

14.61 €@
75 €
72 €

14.1 &
72 €
69 €@

14.8 €
75 €
73 @

14.4 e
74 €D

70 €2
72.45
0.0

72.45
3rd

Ridley HS

14.81 @
76 €
73 D

15.08 @
78 €9
74

13.8 €@
70 €
68 €@

15.3 @
78 €
75 €

14 €
71 €D
69 €@
72.99
0.0

72.99
2nd



Field of View Percussion

3/8/2014

DES-PERC 14.1 @@

COMP
PERF

MUS-PERC

COMP
PERF

GE-PERC
ME

OE

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Marching Marching Marching
Percussion: Percussion: Percussion:
INP SNP Marching Percussion: SIP Marching Percussion: SAP IAP
West
Chester East Garnet Cumberland Plymouth  William Avon Grove Southern Highland
Glen Burnie HS Valley HS  Regional HS Whitemarsh Penn HS HS Regional HS Regional HS RidleyHS Field of View
13 @ 139 128é@ 156 16.1@ 142e@ 162@ 153@ 15.7@é 156 @
720 €D 67.0 € "M0@GD 66.06ED 79.0 @D 81.0 €® 730€ 820¢€D 78.0 €D 0@ 3800
69.0 € 63.0 € 680@ 620G 770 @D 80.0 €® 690€ 80.0¢D 75.0 €D 780@ 760D
2685 2/78@ 29 2/1@ 323@ 31.50@ 30.3e@ 30.85@ 29.65@ 323@ 32.85@
69.0 € 720 €© 750C» 69506 820 80 0@ 770@& 79 0@ 76.0 €D 820 € 84.0 €©
66.0 € 68.0 € "MM0@GD 6706 80.0 (& 780@&D 750@& 76.0@&D 73.0 €D 80.0 €© 81.0 €©
24@ 284@ 292 2/8@ 322 304ew 0@ 318eé 33 30.8e 314
73.0 €D 74.0 €© 5.0 206D 820 ¢® 80@ 770€@ 381.0@ED 83.0 €® 79.0 €D 80.0 €©
74.0 €© 68.0 € "M@ 6706 79.0 € 40€@€D 730€ 730@ED 820 ¢® 75.0 €D 770 €B
70.35 69.2 721 67.7 80.1 78 74.5 78.85 77.95 78.8 79.85
0.0 3.1 0.0 4.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 4.0 0.5 0.0 0.0
70.35 66.1 721 63.7 80.1 77.3 74.5 74.85 77.45 78.8 79.85
1 st 1st 4th 5th 1 st 2nd 3rd 3rd 2nd 1st 1 st



Field of View Percussion

MUS-SPERC
COMP

PERF

ART-SPERC
PROG

FUL

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Stationary Percussion: SAS

3/8/2014

Upper Moreland HS

38.4 @
78 €D
76 €

38.6 @
796

76 €2
77

0.0

77

1St

Cab Calloway HS

33.4 e
68 @
66 @

32.9 e
67 €D

65 €
66.3

1.0

65.3

2nd



Field of View Part 3 3/8/2014

Guard: SIG Guard: lIG

Central William Penn Cab Calloway Garnet Valley Springfield HS Coatesville Phoenixville Westshoremen

Mountain HS HS HS HS Blue HS Abington HS Penncrest HS Deptford HSHS A Guard StarCross
EQ70-130 11.81e» 1268@ 13.67@ 1201@ 14.14e 13.87@ 1334 @ 11.75ad 142 13.14c 1228 10.88 @
VOC 61 €D 66 69 D 62 €D 72 0 €D 68 62D & 67 GD 64 € 57 €D
EXC 58 €D 62 @ 68 D 5@ PO 2 ] 69 €D 66 G 57 @D aN 1= ) 65 G 60 € 53 @D
MV70-130 12.28 @ 13.08 @ 12.15@ 1147@d 1394 @ 1274 1414 @ 1221 146@ 1294@ 1089@ 13.21 @
VOC 64 €D 68 D 64 @D 58 @D 71 65 G 72 €2 63 €D 36D 66 D 5 €D 68 €0
EXC 60 64 €D 5D 57 @D 69 63 G 70 €D 60 73 64 CD 52 €D 65
DES 1M1.2e 123é 13./éd 118a 13é 134 135@ 1N1da 139@ 128 12@ 11.3 &
COMP 58 €D 64 GD 70 €D 61 €D 66 G 68 €D 67 CD 56 €D 0 €D 63 €D 62 € 57 €D
EXC 54 @D 59 67 €D 57T D 64 GD 66 G 68 €D 55 €D 69 65 G 58 56 @D
GE M7éd 124@ 131 MMS5a 13 133@é 139@ 129@ 144 1260 1M19@ 121 @
REP 61 64 €D 67 (D 60 €D 68 €D 67 & 1 €D 66 G 36D 65 @ 62 €D 63 €
PERF 56 60 €D 64 €D 55 D 62 D 66 €D 68 € 63 & 1 €D 61 57 €D 58 €
GE MNiad 12 @ 132eé 1M7/7é@ 129@ 131e@ 12.7/7é 121 13./7@ 115aé 125 1’2é
REP 60 €D 63 G 68 @D 61 €D 66 €D 66 €D 65 & 62 D 0 €D 59 I 65 €D 58 €D
PERF 54 Il 57 64 €D 56 €D 63 D 65 €D 62 5 G 67 56 €D 60 54 €

Sub-Total 58.39 62.46 65.82 58.48 66.98 66.41 67.58 60.06 70.8 62.98 59.57 58.69
Penalty 0.0 0.0 06 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 0.0 0.0
Total 58.39 62.46 65.22 £§1r18.48 gd6.98 9&3.41 67.58 99.06 70.8 g§.98 59.57 25n§.69

Placement 10th gth 5th 2nd 1st 1st



Field of View Part 3 3/8/2014

Guard: SAG Guard: IAG
Aero

Spring-Ford Avon Grove Pennsauken Gateway Independent Penn State Field of View

HS HS Maroon ArundelHS HS Regional HS Radnor HS  In Theory Delazure (G Eclipse Classics A
EQ70-130 14.87 €@ 1567 @ 12.08Gd 1514 ed 1434 e 1481 1228 @ 16.67@ 12.01Gd 15.08@d 15.94 @ 15.74 €@
VOC 75 CD D 63 G 77T @D 736D 76 €D 64 & 84 €D 62 GD 78 €D 81 & 80 €D
EXC 74 €D 78 €D 5G 75 €D a5} 3G 60 G 83 €D 5G A D 79 €D 78 €D
MV70-130 1414 @ 13.87@ 12.07@ 1594 @ 1434 e 1521 1201 16.34 @ 13.14@ 15.74e 15.8@ 1527 G
VOC x4} 06 61 GD 81 €D 73 €D 78 €2 62 GD 83 €O 67 & 80 €D YED TG
EXC Lo 4 69 G 60 G 796D 71 75 € 5GD 81 €D 65 G 78 €D 79 @D 76 CD
DES 146 142a 134@ 153@ 13.7é 15eé@ 1366 165@ 13.3@ 162eé 156@ 152G
COMP 74 €D 7 69 G 77 €D " & 76 € o) 5 83 €D 68 GD 82 €D €& 7T
EXC 2 € 70 G 65 GD 76 €D 66 €D 74 €D 66 G 82 €D 65 G 80 €D 77 €& 75 G
GE 148 151eé 138G 153@ 143eé 149eé@ 141é 165 126G 158e@ 16.1@ 155
REP 75 €D 77 D 2GD 78 €D 74 G 76 €D 2D 84 €D 65 G 81 €D 82 €D 79D
PERF 3 €D 74 €2 66 G 75 €D 69 & 3 €D 68 & 81 €D 61 GD g -} 79 €D 76 (D
GE 13 & 146@ 128 142eé 136 141e@ 139é@ 165@ 126G 153@ 158@ 15
REP 67 G 74 €D 66 G 73 €D X 4+ 26D 26 84 € 66 G 78 €D 80 €D TG
PERF 63 G 2 €D 62 G 69 €D 66 CD 69 €D 67 GD 81 €D 60 GD 5 €D 78 @€ 38D

Sub-Total 71.41 73.44 64.15 75.88 70.28 74.02 65.79 82.51 63.65 78.12 79.24 76.71

Penalty 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total 71.41 73.44 64.15 75.88 70.28 74.02 65.79 82.51 63.65 78.12 79.24 76.71
4th 3rd 6th 1st 51h 2nd 5th 1st 6th 3rd 2nd 4th

Placement



Field of View Part 3

3/8/2014

Guard: ISG

Westshoremen Sr Guard In Denial The Guard
EQ70-130 14.01 & 13.67 € 15.27 @
\Vele: o > ) 69 € 77 D
EXC 69 € 68 €D 76 @D
MV70-130 12.21 & 11.87 € 13.61 @
VOC 63 € 60 €D 70 €
EXC 60 € 59 € 67 @
DES 13.4 & 13.2 €@ 14.4 @
COMP 68 €D 67 €D 36D
EXC 66 €D 65 €D "D
GE 13.6 € 14.2 €D 15 @
REP 70 €D 0D 76 €
PERF 66 €D X >} 74 €D
GE 12.7 €& 13.1 & 14.4 @
REP 66 €D 67 €D 36D
PERF 61 €D 64 €D 1
Sub-Total 65.92 66.04 72.68
Penalty 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total 65.92 66.04 72.68
Placement 3rd 2nd 1st



Field of View Part 3

3/8/2014

Guard: WG

Blackwatch
EQ10-10 16.7 @
VOC 85 €@
EXC 82D
MV10-10 16.7 @
VOC 84 €5
EXC 83 €D
DES 16.5 @
COMP 84 €D
EXC 81 €D
GE 16.7 @
REP 84 €
PERF 83 €O
GE 16.4 @
REP 83 €D
PERF 81 €D
Sub-Total 83
Penalty 0.0
Total 83

Placement 1st

Field of View

15.3 €D
78 €
7> &

15.4 e
78 &
76 &

15.2 e
77 Gl
7> &

15.7 €D
80 @
77 &

14.8 e
76 @B

2 &
76.4

0.0

76.4

2nd



Field of View Part 2

EQ70-130
voC

EXC

MV70-130
VOC

EXC

DES
COMP

EXC

GE
REP

PERF

GE
REP

PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

3/8/2014

Guard: ING
Glen Burnie East Side Pennsauken Independent
13.94 e@ 12.94 @ 16.14 @
1 G 66 €D 82 G

69 @G 64 €D 80 €
13.95 14.01 €@ 15.41
73 @D 2 €D 79 €D

68 €D 69 €GB 76 €D
12.7 €D 13.4 & 16 @

66 €D 69 €GB 81 €D

61 €D 65 €2 79 €D
13.6 € 14.2 e 14.5 @
0 €D 72 €GB 74 €D

66 €D 70 €GB 71 €@
12.7 € 13.1 & 16.1 @
66 € 68 € 82 @@

61 €& 63 €2 79 @
66.89 67.65 78.15

0.0 0.0 0.0

66.89 67.65 78.15

3rd 2nd qst



Field of View Part 2

MV70-130-DANCE
Yele

EXC

DES
COMP

EXC

GE
REP

PERF

GE
REP

PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

3/8/2014

Dance: SND Dance: SAD

St Marks HS Central Mountain HS Central Mountain HS Cab Calloway HS
28.42 @ 25.62 e 31.48 @ 29.36 e
3D 66 €5 80 €5 76 G
70 €D 63 € 78 € 2 €D
129 a2 13.9 @ 15 @ 13.8 €2
67 €5 26D 77 D 71 €D
62 €D 67 € 736D 67 G
14.2 e 14.8 @ 14.1 e 15.1 @
3D 76 € X 2 77T €D
69 €5 X - 69 €5 74 €D
13 €2 13.6 @ 14.9 @ 14.5 e
67 €5 71D 76 € 73 &
63 €5 65 € 3D 2 &
68.52 67.92 75.48 72.76
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
68.52 67.92 75.48 72.76
1st ond st 2nd



