Field	of	View	Part	2
-------	----	------	------	---

Field of Vie	w Part 2									3	/8/2
	Guard: SMG					Guard: SNG					
	Spring-Ford	Chichester	Central	Cotoway MS	Dedner MC	West Chester		Allentown Central	Avon Grove	Appoquinimin	
	MS	MS	Mountain MS	Gateway WS	Radnor WS	East HS	O'Hara HS	Catholic HS	HS Gold	HS	Rie
EQ70-130 voc	12.01 2 nd 62 1 st	12.07 1 st 61 2 nd	11.74 3 rd 60 3 rd	11.41 5 th 59 4 th	11.54 (4 th) 59 (4 th)	12.34 6th 63 6th	12.67 5th 64 5th	13.54 4 th 69 4 th	14.34 3 rd 73 3 rd	14.54 2 nd	1 7
EXC	59 (2 nd)	60 (1 st)	58 3rd	56 5 th	57 4 th	61 6 th	63 5 th	67 4 th	71 3 rd	72 2 nd	7
MV70-130 VOC EXC	14.21 (1 st) 73 (1 st) 70 (1 st)	12.87 4 th 65 5 th 64 4 th	13.14 3 rd 67 3 rd 65 3 rd	12.81 5 th 66 4 th 63 5 th	13.54 (2 nd) 69 (2 nd) 67 (2 nd)	13.41 5 th 69 4 th 66 5 th	13.47 4 th 68 5 th 67 4 th	12.94 6 th 66 6 th 64 6 th	14.01 3 rd 72 3 rd 69 3 rd	14.61 (2 nd) 75 (2 nd) 72 (2 nd)	1 7 7

DES	13.2 1 st	12.2 4 th	12.9 ^{2nd}	11.1 5 th	12.5 3 rd	11.5 6 th	12.6 5 th	13.1 (4 th)	14.8 1 st	14.1 ^{2nd}	13.8 3rd
COMP	68 1 st	63 4 th	66 ^{2nd}	57 5 th	64 3 rd	60 6 th	65 5 th	69 (4 th)	76 1 st	72 ^{2nd}	70 3rd
EXC	64 1 st	59 4 th	63 ^{2nd}	54 5 th	61 3 rd	55 6 th	61 5 th	62 (4 th)	72 1 st	69 ^{2nd}	68 3rd
GE	13.2 1 st	12.4 4 th	12.8 2 nd	12.6 3 rd	12.2 5 th	12.7 5 th	12.2 6 th	13.4 4 th	15.1 2 nd	14.8 3rd	15.3 1 st
REP	68 1 st	63 4 th	65 2 nd	64 3 rd	62 5 th	66 5 th	63 6 th	69 4 th	77 2 nd	75 3rd	78 1 st
PERF	64 1 st	61 4 th	63 2 nd	62 3 rd	60 5 th	61 5 th	59 6 th	65 4 th	74 2 nd	73 3rd	75 1 st
GE REP	12.8 2 nd	11.9 5 th 62 5 th	13.1 (1 st)	12.2 (4 th)	12.5 3rd 64 3rd	11.7 6 th 61 6 th	12.3 5th 63 5th	12.6 4 th	15.1 1 st 77 1 st	14.4 2 nd	14 3 rd 71 3 rd
PERF	62 2 nd	57 5 th	64 1 st	59 4 th	61 3 rd	56 6 th	60 5 th	61 4 th	74 1 st	74 2 nd	69 3 rd

Ridley HS

73 1st

14.81 1st 76 1st

15.08 1st 78 1st 74 1st

Field of View Percussion										3/8/2014	
	Marching Percussion: INP	Marching Percussion: SNP	Marching Po	ercussion: SIF	2			Marching Per	cussion: SAP		Marching Percussion: IAP
	Glen Burnie	West Chester East HS	: Garnet Valley HS	Cumberland Regional HS	•	William Penn HS	Avon Grove HS	Southern Regional HS	Highland Regional HS	Ridley HS	Field of View
DES-PERC	14.1 1 st	13 1 st	13.9 (4 th)	12.8 5 th	15.6 2 nd	16.1 (1 st)	14.2 3 rd	16.2 1 st	15.3 3rd	15.7 2 nd	15.6 1 st
COMP	72.0 1 st	67.0 1 st	71.0 (4 th)	66.0 5 th	79.0 2 nd	81.0 (1 st)	73.0 3 rd	82.0 1 st	78.0 3 rd	79.0 2 nd	80.0 1 st
PERF	69.0 1 st	63.0 1 st	68.0 (4 th)	62.0 5 th	77.0 2 nd	80.0 (1 st)	69.0 3 rd	80.0 1 st	75.0 3 rd	78.0 2 nd	76.0 1 st
MUS-PERC	26.85 1 st	27.8 1 st	29 4 th	27.1 5 th 69.0 5 th 67.0 5 th	32.3 1 st	31.5 ^{2nd}	30.3 3rd	30.85 ^{2nd}	29.65 3 rd	32.3 1 st	32.85 1 st
COMP	69.0 1 st	72.0 1 st	75.0 4 th		82.0 1 st	80.0 ^{2nd}	77.0 3rd	79.0 ^{2nd}	76.0 3 rd	82.0 1 st	84.0 1 st
PERF	66.0 1 st	68.0 1 st	71.0 4 th		80.0 1 st	78.0 ^{2nd}	75.0 3rd	76.0 ^{2nd}	73.0 3 rd	80.0 1 st	81.0 1 st
GE-PERC	29.4 (1 st)	28.4 (1st)	29.2 (4 th)	27.8 5 th	32.2 (1 st)	30.4 2nd	30 3 rd	31.8 (2 nd)	33 (18)	30.8 3rd	31.4 (1*)
ME	73.0 (1 st)	74.0 (1st)	75.0 (4 th)	72.0 5 th	82.0 (1 st)	78.0 2nd	77.0 3 rd	81.0 (2 nd)	83.0 (18)	79.0 3rd	80.0 (1*)
OE	74.0 (1 st)	68.0 (1st)	71.0 (4 th)	67.0 5 th	79.0 (1 st)	74.0 2nd	73.0 3 rd	78.0 (2 nd)	82.0 (18)	75.0 3rd	77.0 (1*)
Sub-Total	70.35	69.2	72.1	67.7	80.1	78	74.5	78.85	77.95	78.8	79.85
Penalty	0.0	3.1	0.0	4.0	0.0	0.7	0.0	4.0	0.5	0.0	0.0
Total	70.35	66.1	72.1	63.7	80.1	77.3	74.5	74.85	77.45	78.8	79.85
Placement	1 st	1 st	4 th	5 th	1 st	2nd	3 rd	3 rd	2 nd	1 st	1 st

Field	of	View	Percussion
-------	----	------	------------

	Stationary Percussion: SAS	
	Upper Moreland HS	Cab Calloway HS
MUS-SPERC	38.4 (1 st)	33.4 2 nd
COMP	78 (1 st)	68 2 nd
PERF	76 (1 st)	66 2 nd
ART-SPERC	38.6 (1 st)	32.9 2 nd
PROG	79 (1 st)	67 2 nd
FUL	76 (1 st)	65 2 nd
Sub-Total	77	66.3
Penalty	0.0	1.0
Total	77	65.3
Placement	1 st	2 nd

Field of Vie	Field of View Part 3										3/8/2014	
	Guard: SIG										Guard: IIG	
	Central Mountain HS		Cab Calloway HS	Garnet Valley HS		Coatesville HS	Abington HS	Penncrest HS	Deptford HS	Phoenixville HS	Westshoreme A Guard	n StarCross
EQ70-130	11.81 9 th	12.68 7 th	13.67 4 th	12.01 (8 th)	14.14 (2 nd)	13.87 (3 rd)	13.34 5 th	11.75 10 th	14.2 1 st	13.14 6 th	12.28 1 st	10.88 (2nd)
VOC	61 10 th	66 7 th	69 4 th	62 (8 th)	72 (1 st)	70 (3 rd)	68 5 th	62 8 th	71 2 nd	67 6 th	64 1 st	57 (2nd)
EXC	58 9 th	62 7 th	68 4 th	59 (8 th)	70 (2 nd)	69 (3 rd)	66 5 th	57 10 th	71 1 st	65 6 th	60 1 st	53 (2nd)
MV70-130	12.28 7 th	13.08 4 th	12.15 9 th	11.47 10 th	13.94 3 rd	12.74 6 th	14.14 (2 nd)	12.21 8 th	14.6 1 st	12.94 5 th	10.89 (2 nd)	13.21 1 st
VOC	64 7 th	68 4 th	64 7 th	58 10 th	71 3 rd	65 6 th	72 (2 nd)	63 9 th	73 1 st	66 5 th	59 (2 nd)	68 1 st
EXC	60 7 th	64 4 th	59 9 th	57 10 th	69 3 rd	63 6 th	70 (2 nd)	60 7 th	73 1 st	64 4 th	52 (2 nd)	65 1 st
DES	11.2 9 th	12.3 7 th	13.7 2 nd	11.8 8 th	13 5 th	13.4 4 th	13.5 3 rd	11.1 (10 th)	13.9 1 st	12.8 6 th	12 1 st	11.3 ^{2nd}
COMP	58 9 th	64 6 th	70 1 st	61 8 th	66 5 th	68 3 rd	67 4 th	56 (10 th)	70 1 st	63 7 th	62 1 st	57 ^{2nd}
EXC	54 10 th	59 7 th	67 3 rd	57 8 th	64 6 th	66 4 th	68 2 nd	55 (9 th)	69 1 st	65 5 th	58 1 st	56 ^{2nd}
GE	11.7 9 th	12.4 8 th	13.1 4 th	11.5 10 th	13 5 th	13.3 3 rd	13.9 ^{2nd}	12.9 6 th	14.4 1 st	12.6 7 th	11.9 2 nd	12.1 1 st
REP	61 9 th	64 8 th	67 4 th	60 10 th	68 3 rd	67 4 th	71 ^{2nd}	66 6 th	73 1 st	65 7 th	62 2 nd	63 1 st
PERF	56 9 th	60 8 th	64 4 th	55 10 th	62 6 th	66 3 rd	68 ^{2nd}	63 5 th	71 1 st	61 7 th	57 2 nd	58 1 st
GE	11.4 (10 th)	12 (7 th)	13.2 (2 nd)	11.7 (8 th)	12.9 (4 th)	13.1 3 rd	12.7 5 th	12.1 6 th	13.7 (1st)	11.5 (9 th)	12.5 (1st)	11.2 (2nd)
_{REP}	60 9 th	63 (6 th)	68 (2 nd)	61 (8 th)	66 (3 rd)	66 3 rd	65 5 th	62 7 th	70 (1st)	59 (10 th)	65 (1st)	58 (2nd)
PERF	54 (10 th)	57 (7 th)	64 (3 nd)	56 (8 th)	63 (4 th)	65 2 nd	62 5 th	59 6 th	67 (1st)	56 (8 th)	60 (1st)	54 (2nd)
Sub-Total	58.39	62.46	65.82	58.48	66.98	66.41	67.58	60.06	70.8	62.98	59.57	58.69
Penalty Total Placement	0.0 58.39 10 th	02.40 0.0 62.46 6 th	0.6 65.22 5 th	0.0 58.48	0.0 66.98 3 rd	0.0 66.41	07.58 0.0 67.58 2 nd	0.0 60.06 7 th	70.0 0.0 70.8	4.0 58.98 8 th	0.0 59.57 1 st	0.0 58.69 2 nd

Field of Vie	ew Part 3										3/8/2014	
	Guard: SAG						Guard: IAG					
	Spring-Ford HS	Avon Grove HS Maroon	Arundel HS	Pennsauken HS	Gateway Regional HS	Radnor HS	In Theory	Delazure	Aero Independent (G)	Penn State Eclipse	Classics	Field of View A
EQ70-130	14.87 3 rd	15.67 1 ª	12.08 6 th	15.14 2 nd	14.34 5 th	14.81 (4 th)	12.28 5 th	16.67 1 st	12.01 6 th	15.08 4 th	15.94 2 nd	15.74 3 rd
VOC	75 4 th	79 1ª	63 6 th	77 2 nd	73 5 th	76 (3 rd)	64 5 th	84 1 st	62 6 th	78 4 th	81 2 nd	80 3 rd
EXC	74 3 rd	78 1ª	59 6 th	75 2 nd	71 5 th	73 (4 th)	60 5 th	83 1 st	59 6 th	74 4 th	79 2 nd	78 3 rd
MV70-130	14.14 4 th	13.87 5 th	12.07 6 th	15.94 1 st	14.34 3 rd	15.21 2 nd	12.01 6 th	16.34 1 st	13.14 5 th	15.74 3 rd	15.8 2 nd	15.27 (4 th)
VOC	72 4 th	70 5 th	61 6 th	81 1 st	73 3 rd	78 2 nd	62 6 th	83 1 st	67 5 th	80 2 nd	79 3 rd	77 (4 th)
EXC	70 4 th	69 5 th	60 6 th	79 1 st	71 3 rd	75 2 nd	59 6 th	81 1 st	65 5 th	78 3 rd	79 2 nd	76 (4 th)
DES	14.6 3 rd	14.2 4 th	13.4 6 th	15.3 1 st	13.7 5 th	15 2 nd	13.6 5 th	16.5 (1st)	13.3 6 th	16.2 ^{2nd}	15.6 3 rd	15.2 4 th
COMP	74 3 rd	72 4 th	69 6 th	77 1 st	71 5 th	76 2 nd	70 5 th	83 (1st)	68 6 th	82 ^{2nd}	79 3 rd	77 4 th
EXC	72 3 rd	70 4 th	65 6 th	76 1 st	66 5 th	74 2 nd	66 5 th	82 (1st)	65 6 th	80 ^{2nd}	77 3 rd	75 4 th
GE	14.8 4 th	15.1 ^{2nd}	13.8 6th	15.3 1st	14.3 5 th	14.9 3 rd	14 5 th	16.5 1 st	12.6 6 th	15.8 3rd	16.1 2 nd	15.5 4 th
REP	75 4 th	77 ^{2nd}	72 6th	78 1st	74 5 th	76 3 rd	72 5 th	84 1 st	65 6 th	81 3 rd	82 2 nd	79 4 th
PERF	73 3 rd	74 ^{2nd}	66 6th	75 1st	69 5 th	73 3 rd	68 5 th	81 1 st	61 6 th	77 3 rd	79 2 nd	76 4 th
GE	13 5 th	14.6 1 st	12.8 6 th	14.2 (2nd)	13.6 4 th	14.1 3 rd	13.9 5 th	16.5 1 st	12.6 6 th	15.3 3rd	15.8 2 nd	15 4 th
REP	67 5 th	74 1 st	66 6 th	73 (2nd)	70 4 th	72 3 rd	72 5 th	84 1 st	66 6 th	78 3 rd	80 2 nd	77 4 th
PERF	63 5 th	72 1 st	62 6 th	69 (2nd)	66 4 th	69 2 nd	67 5 th	81 1 st	60 6 th	75 3 rd	78 2 nd	73 4 th
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	71.41 _{0.0} 71.41 4 th	73.44 _{0.0} 73.44 3 rd	64.15 _{0.0} 64.15 6 th	75.88 _{0.0} 75.88 1 st	70.28 _{0.0} 70.28 5 th	74.02 _{0.0} 74.02 2 nd	65.79 _{0.0} 65.79	82.51 _{0.0} 82.51 1 st	63.65 _{0.0} 63.65 6 th	78.12 _{0.0} 78.12 3rd	79.24 ^{0.0} 79.24 2 nd	76.71 _{0.0} 76.71 _{4th}

Field of View Part 3			3/8/2014
	Guard: ISG		
	Westshoremen Sr Guard	In Denial	The Guard
EQ70-130	14.01 (2 nd)	13.67 3	15.27 1
Voc	72 (2 nd)	69 3	77 1
EXC	69 (2 nd)	68 3	76 1
MV70-130	12.21 2 nd	11.87 3 rd	13.61 1
Voc	63 2 nd	60 3 rd	70 1
EXC	60 2 nd	59 3 rd	67 1
DES	13.4 (2 nd)	13.2 3 rd	14.4 1
COMP	68 (2 nd)	67 3 rd	73 1
EXC	66 (2 nd)	65 3 rd	71 1
GE	13.6 3 rd	14.2 2 nd	15 1 st
REP	70 2 rd	70 2 nd	76 1 st
PERF	66 3 rd	72 2 nd	74 1 st
GE	12.7 3 rd	13.1 (2 nd)	14.4 1st
REP	66 3 rd	67 (2 nd)	73 1st
PERF	61 3 rd	64 (2 nd)	71 1st
Sub-Total	65.92	66.04	72.68
^{Penalty}	0.0	0.0	0.0
Total	65.92	66.04	72.68
^{Placement}	3rd	2 nd	1 st

	Guard: IWG		
	Blackwatch	Field of View	
EQ10-10	16.7 1ª	15.3 2 nd	
Voc	85 1ª	78 2 nd	
EXC	82 1ª	75 2 nd	
MV10-10	16.7 (1ª)	15.4 2 nd	
VOC	84 (1ª)	78 2 nd	
EXC	83 (1ª)	76 2 nd	
DES	16.5 (1st)	15.2 2 nd	
COMP	84 (1st)	77 2 nd	
EXC	81 (1st)	75 2 nd	
GE	16.7 (1 st)	15.7 2 nd	
REP	84 (1 st)	80 2 nd	
PERF	83 (1 st)	77 2 nd	
GE	16.4 (1*)	14.8 2 nd	
REP	83 (1*)	76 2 nd	
PERF	81 (1*)	72 2 nd	
Sub-Total	83	76.4	
Penalty	0.0	0.0	
Total	83	76.4	
Placement	1 st	2 nd	

Field of View Part 2

	Guard: ING			
	Glen Burnie	East Side	Pennsauken Independent	
EQ70-130	13.94 (2 nd) 71 (2 nd)	12.94 (3 rd) 66 (3 rd)	16.14 1ª 82 1ª	
EXC	69 2 nd	64 3 rd	80 1 st	
MV70-130	13.95 3 rd	14.01 (2 nd)	15.41 (1st)	
VOC	73 2 rd	72 (3 rd)	79 (1st)	
EXC	68 3 rd	69 (2 nd)	76 (1st)	
DES	12.7 3 rd	13.4 2 nd	16 1 st	
COMP	66 3 rd	69 2 nd	81 1 st	
EXC	61 3 rd	65 2 nd	79 1 st	
GE	13.6 3 rd	14.2 2 nd	14.5 1 st	
REP	70 3 rd	72 2 nd	74 1 st	
PERF	66 3 rd	70 2 nd	71 1 st	
GE	12.7 3 rd	13.1 2 nd	16.1 (1st)	
REP	66 3 rd	68 2 nd	82 (1st)	
PERF	61 3 rd	63 2 nd	79 (1st)	
Sub-Total	66.89	67.65	78.15	
Penalty	0.0	0.0	^{0.0}	
Total	66.89	67.65	78.15	
Placement	3 rd	2 nd	1 st	

Field of View Part 2				3/8/2014
	Dance: SND		Dance: SAD	
	St Marks HS	Central Mountain HS	Central Mountain HS	Cab Calloway HS
MV70-130-DANCE	28.42 (1st)	25.62 (2 nd)	31.48 (1 st)	29.36 (2 nd)
voc	73 (1st)	66 (2 nd)	80 (1 st)	76 (2 nd)
exc	70 (1st)	63 (2 nd)	78 (1 st)	72 (2 nd)
DES	12.9 (2nd)	13.9 1 st	15 1 st	13.8 2 nd
COMP	67 (2nd)	72 1 st	77 1 st	71 2 nd
EXC	62 (2nd)	67 1 st	73 1 st	67 2 nd
GE	14.2 2 nd	14.8 1 st	14.1 (2 nd)	15.1 1 st
REP	73 2 nd	76 1 st	72 (2 nd)	77 1 st
PERF	69 2 nd	72 1 st	69 (2 nd)	74 1 st
GE	13 2 nd	13.6 (1 st)	14.9 (18)	14.5 (2 nd)
REP	67 2 nd	71 (1 st)	76 (18)	73 (2 nd)
PERF	63 2 nd	65 (1 st)	73 (18)	72 (2 nd)
Sub-Total	68.52	67.92	75.48	72.76
Penalty	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Total	68.52	67.92	75.48	72.76
Placement	1 st	2 nd	1 st	2 nd